Unofficial Copy SB0368/491497/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 368

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "maximum"; in the same line, after "for" insert "not more than"; and in line 12, strike "463, 464, and 464A" and substitute "and 464".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike "ANY OF THE PROVISIONS OF §§ 462 THROUGH 464A" and substitute "§ 462 OR § 464".

On page 2 in lines 4 and 33, and on page 4 in line 10, in each instance, after "FOR" insert "NOT MORE THAN".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 22, inclusive.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 16 through 37, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 2, after "committed" insert "on or".